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Table 109
SEX
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-
VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired
Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Male 46% 41% 41% 59%  42% 45% 56% 39% 53% 51% 50% 44% 40%  47% 54% 39% AT7% 52% 40% 48% 48% 45%

Female 54% 59% 59% 41% 58% 55% 44% 61% A7% 49% 50% 56% 60%  53% 46% 61% 53%  48% 60% 52% 52% 55%
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FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021
SEX
BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non Coll  Non- Coll non- non- Par-
VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents
Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Male 46%  100% 45% 44% 49%  100%  100% - - 46%  100% 48% 43% 48% 42%  100% 38%
Female 54% - 100% 55% 56% 51% - - 100%  100% 54% - 100% 52% 57% 52% 58% 100% 62%

Table 109
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OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
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Table 141
Q.S2. For statistical purposes only, would you please tell me how old you are? (IF "REFUSED," ASK:) Well, would you tell me which age group you belong to? (READ LIST.)

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
18-24 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% - 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1%
25-29 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 9%
30-34 9% 13% 11% 4% 10% 8% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 11% 105 10% 8% 16% 7% 6% 18% 7% 15%
35-39 8% 10% 10% 4% 9% 7% 12% 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 8% 11% 7% 14% 8% 6% 10% 8% 12% 1%
40-44 7% 7% 8% 8% 11% 9% 3% 9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 10% 5% 9% 9% 7% 8% 11% 6% 9% 3%
45-49 7% 7% 5% 16% 7% 6% 11% 4% 10% 9% 14% 4% 2% 9% 9% 5% 6% 11% 5% 8% 11%
50-54 8% 7% 7% 12% 6% 8% 16% 6% 11% 12% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 4% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 2%
55-59 9% 6% 7% 14% 7% 8% 13% 9% 8% 8% 14% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 5% 10% 12% 2%
60-64 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 12% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 13% 9% 7% 11% 11% 8%
65-69 12% 13% 13% 8% 13% 13% 10% 16% 9% 5% 8% 14% 145 13% 8% 14% 10% 11% 6% 13% 4% 28%
70-74 8% 10% 9% 4% 8% 9% 1% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 11% 4% 5% 9% 9% 5% 8% 1% 22%
75 and older 12% 6% 9% 15% 9% 12% 9% 15% 7% 15% 12% 10% 17% 7% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 1% 32%
Not sure/refused 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 2% - - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1%

Total 18-29 9% 11% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 13% 7% 9% 6% 8% 11% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8% 14% 1%
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FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 141
Q.S2. For statistical purposes only, would you please tell me how old you are? (IF "REFUSED," ASK:) Well, would you tell me which age group you belong to? (READ LIST.)

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY 1D IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Total 30-39 18% 24% 21% 8% 20% 16% 17% 17% 18% 13% 12% 20% 18%  21% 16% 30% 16% 12% 28% 15% 27% 1%
Total 40-49 15% 14% 12% 24% 18% 15% 14% 13% 17% 13% 20% 13% 13%  14% 18% 14% 13% 20% 16% 14% 20% 2%
Total 50-59 17% 13% 14% 26% 13% 16% 29% 14% 20% 19% 22% 16% 14%  16% 20% 12% 20% 18% 13% 18% 22% 5%
Total 60-69 22% 21% 25% 15% 23% 23% 21% 24% 21% 17% 20% 23% 24%  24% 19% 21% 23% 20% 13% 24% 15% 36%
Total 70+ 20% 17% 18% 19% 17% 21% 10% 24% 13% 22% 18% 18% 26%  17% 15% 16% 19% 21% 16% 21% 3% 54%
Total 18-34 18% 25% 21% 10% 19% 18% 15% 16% 18% 20% 13% 20% 16%  18% 20% 22% 17% 14% 30% 15% 28% 1%
Total 35-49 23% 24% 22% 28% 27% 22% 26% 21% 26% 19% 26% 23% 21%  25% 25% 28% 21% 26% 26% 22% 32% 3%
Total 50-64 27% 21% 25% 33% 23% 25% 39% 23% 32% 31% 35% 25% 23%  26% 31% 19% 32% 27% 20% 29% 33% 13%
Total 65+ 31% 29% 31% 27% 30% 34% 20% 41% 22% 28% 26% 32% 41%  31% 23% 30% 29% 32% 22% 34% 7% 82%
Total 18-49 41% 49% 43% 39% A7% 40% 41% 37% 45% 40%  40% 43% 37%  43% 45% 50% 38% 40% 56% 37% 60% 4%

Total 50+ 58% 50% 57% 60% 53% 59% 59% 63% 55% 58% 60% 57% 63% 57% 54% 49% 62% 59% 42% 63% 40% 95%



Q.S2. For statistical purposes only, would you please tell me how old you are? (IF "REFUSED," ASK:) Well, would you tell me which age group you belong to? (READ LIST.)
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| MAINE VOTERS |
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RESEARCH

RACE WHITE: GENDER

White

EDU

Non-

Coll
grad

WHITE: EDU

Non-

Coll
grad

Men/ Women/

non-
coll

non-
coll

9%

10%

12%

? GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER

- R Men/ Women/
60 50 50
and  Men/ and Women/ and
Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older
184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122

4% 3% 12% 10% 6%

7% 5% 22% 18% 11%

7% 11%  34% 17% 26%

9% 8%  32% 22% 20%

5% 10% 24% 12% 23%

8% 6% 22% 21% 14%
9% 8% 27% 15% 14%
8% 9% 27% 13% 16%
11% 9% 24% 19% 16%
15% 9% 28% 25% 16%
7% 8% 19% 11% 14%
10% 13% 29% 17% 24%

1%

11% 8%  34% 0% 0%  28% 0% 18% 0%
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7%

7%

8%

10%

11%

8%

12%

1%

9%
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164 197
3% 2%

8% 5%
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8% 9%

4% 10%
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12% 9%
16% 8%
7% 9%

10% 14%
1%

10% 7%
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10%

10%
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10%
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10%
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4%

11%

10%

10%

22%

8%
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Q.S2. For statistical purposes only, would you please tell me how old you are? (IF "REFUSED," ASK:) Well, would you tell me which age group you belong to? (READ LIST.)
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| MAINE VOTERS |

STAR

RESEARCH

RACE WHITE: GENDER

EDU

Non-

Coll
grad

WHITE: EDU

Non-

Coll
grad

Men/ Women/

non-
coll

non-
coll

41%

58%

? GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER
- R Men/ Women/
60 50 50
and  Men/ and Women/ and
Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older
184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122
15%  20%  66% 0% 0% 39% 0% 46% 0%
13% 16% 0% 46% 0% 34% 0% 37% 0%
17% 17% 0%  54% 0% 0%  28% 0% 31%
27% 18% 0% 0% 53% 0%  44% 0% 31%
17%  22% 0% 0% 47% 0% 29% 0%  38%
17% 19%  68% 0% 0% 44% 0% 43% 0%
22%  24%  32%  46% 0%  56% 0% 57% 0%
28%  26% 0%  54% 24% 0% 47% 0%  46%
325 30% 0% 0% 76% 0%  53% 0%  54%
39%  43%  100%  46% 0% 100% 0%  100% 0%
61% 56% 0%  54%  100% 0%  100% 0%  100%
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1%
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12%
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HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 143
Q.1. Thinking about the steps the federal government has taken so far to try to make the economic downturn less severe and help people financially, do you think the
government has done enough or needs to do more?
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Has done enough 25% 8% 15% 56% 15% 18% 57% 12% 40% 28%  100% - 9%  30% 39% 6% 29% 37% 12% 29% 29% 23%
Needs to do more 66% 82% 77% 36% 79% 74% 36% 80% 50% 59% - 100% 83% 61% 52% 87% 63% 51% 78% 62% 64% 65%

Not sure 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 10% 13% - - 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 10% 9% 7% 12%
Differential (Done -40%  -73% -63% 20%  -65%  -55% 21% -68% -10% -32% 100% -100% -74% -31% -14% -80% -33% -15% -66% -33% -35%  -42%

Enough - Needs To Do
More)
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Total
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ALL
ME
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ASSOCIATES / NORTH

to try to make the economic downturn Tess severe and help people financially, do you think the

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B

FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

| MAINE VOTERS |

STAR

RESEARCH

RACE WHITE: GENDER

EDU

Non-

Coll
grad

GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER
Men/ Women/
60 50 50
and Men/ and Women/ and
Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older
184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122
28% 23% 19% 34% 23% 27% 28% 22% 25%
63% 68% 73% 60% 65% 64% 63% 71% 65%
9% 9% 8% 6% 12% 9% 9% 7% 10%
-36%  -44%  -55%  -26%  -42%  -37%  -35%  -49%  -40%

67%

8%

-42%

25%

64%

11%

-40%

-39%

WHITE: EDU

Men/ Women/

Non- Coll non- non-
coll grad coll coll
200 161 96 103

23% 27% 24% 23%

67% 68% 68% 65%

10% 5% 8% 12%

-43%  -41% 45%  -42%

28%

62%

10%

-34%
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HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 144
Q.2a. Which of these do you think should be the higher priority for Congress today? (READ LIST.)
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Preventing increases 16% 6% 9% 33% 5% 10% 38% 5% 29% 16% 38% 6% 5% 14% 31% 2% 13% 30% 5% 18% 17% 14%

in the federal
budget deficit

Boosting the economy 80% 92% 88% 61% 93% 87% 55% 92% 67% 77% 59% 91% 92%  81% 66% 94% 84% 65% 89% 78% 79% 82%
and creating jobs

Not sure 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Differential 65% 85% 79% 28% 88% 77% 17% 87% 38% 60% 21% 85% 87% 67% 35% 92% 70% 35% 84% 60% 61% 68%

(Boosting Economy/
Jobs - Prevent
Budget Deficit
Increase)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 144
Q.2a. Which of these do you think should be the higher priority for Congress today? (READ LIST.)

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non- Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107

Preventing increases 16% 20% 11% 16% 17% 14% 22% 19% 14% 10% 15% 19% 11% 18% 13% 16% 12% 18% 15% 15%
in the federal
budget deficit

Boosting the economy 80% 76% 84% 79% 80% 82% 72% 79% 82% 86% 81% 77% 84% 78% 83% 79% 84% 79% 79% 80%
and creating jobs

Not sure 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Differential 65% 56% 72% 62% 62% 68% 49% 61% 68% 76% 66% 58% 73% 61% 69% 62% 71% 60% 64% 65%

(Boosting Economy/
Jobs - Prevent
Budget Deficit
Increase)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 145
Q.2b. Which of the following concerns you more about the COVID-Nineteen relief legislation being debated in Congress? (READ LIST.)
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120

The government will 45% 29% 34% 75% 31% 39% 79% 25% 69% 46% 76% 31% 18%  47% 72% 16% 46% 64% 24% 50% 46% 44%
spend too much

unnecessarily by

giving people money

who don't need it

and drive up the

budget deficit.

The government will 49% 65% 61% 19% 65% 57% 16% 69% 26% 41% 20% 62% 77%  42% 25% 83% 48% 31% 64% 45% 49% 47%
not do enough to

support the economy

and won't give

people the help they

need.

Not sure 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 13% 4% 7% 5% 11% 3% 1% 6% 5% 12% 5% 5% 9%
Differential (Not Do 4% 35% 26% -56% 35% 18%  -63% 45%  -44% -5%  -56% 30% 60% -4%  -47% 68% 2% -33% 40% -5% 3% 2%

Enough - Spend Too
Much)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 145
Q.2b. Which of the following concerns you more about the COVID-Nineteen relief legislation being debated in Congress? (READ LIST.)

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107

The government will 45% 49% 41% 38% 52% 44% 53% 46% 34% 47% 45% 48% 43% 50% 37% 51% 37% 51% 52% 47%
spend too much

unnecessarily by

giving people money

who don't need it

and drive up the

budget deficit.

The government will 49% 46% 52% 55% 46% 47% 44% 47% 58% 47% 50% 46% 52% 43% 57% 43% 58% 43% 43% 44%
not do enough to

support the economy

and won't give

people the help they

need.
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 7% 2% 9% 3% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9%
Differential (Not Do 4% -3% 10% 16% -6% 4% -9% 1% 24% - 4% -2% 10% -8% 21% -8% 20% -8% -9% -3%

Enough - Spend Too
Much)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 3146
Q.3a/4a/5/6/7/7b/8. SUMMARY - PROPORTION WHO [STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT FAVOR (P12)] SELECTED PROPOSAL
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

$50 billion to child 80% 93% 90% 57% 100%  100% - 93% 66% 70% 58% 89% 9%%  72% 71% 94% 84% 63% 85% 78% 77% 83%
care industry.

Emergency paid Teave 69%  100% 100% - 85% 79% 32% 85% 50% 68% 40% 81% 87% 12% 46% 92% 73% 46% 79% 67% 68% 70%
to workers exposed

to COVID-19.

$1,400 stimulus 69% 88% 82% 37% 84% 76% 35% 86% 51% 62% 49% 79% 90% 71% 46% 92% 75% 46% 81% 66% 68% 70%

checks to families
making less than
$150,000.

$3,000 tax credit 68% 77% 76% 51% 82% 74% 40% 80% 57% 57% 56% 73% 80%  70% 55% 81% 73% 54% 79% 65% 67% 69%
per child under 17.

Raise fed min wage 57% 68% 65% 33% 72% 62% 34% 82% 27% 55% 44% 65% 87% 53% 29% 92% 64% 29% 70% 54% 53% 64%
to $15 by 2025.

Extend unemployment 54% 70% 62% 32% 76% 61% 19% 76% 28% 54% 34% 63% 81% 47% 30% 83% 58% 30% 71% 50% 47% 60%
benefits, increase
from $300 to $400.

$20 bilTion in aid 51% 70% 62% 24% 72% 59% 16% 78% 21% 37% 39% 57% 85%  45% 22% 88% 61% 16% 66% A7% 50% 53%
to poor nations.

Quarterly $1,400 46% 64% 57% 18% 70% 57% 7% 64% 27% 35% 27% 56% 65%  48% 26% 70% 53% 25% 61% 42% 49% 42%
stimulus checks.



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 3146
Q.3a/4a/5/6/7/7b/8. SUMMARY - PROPORTION WHO [STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT FAVOR (P12)] SELECTED PROPOSAL
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Ban Tawsuits against 37% 33% 36% 42% 38% 36% 38% 32% 44% 34% 45% 36% 25%  46% 41% 22% 39% A7% 29% 39% 39% 31%
companies that

exposed workers to

COVID-19.



Q.3a/4a/5/6/7/7b/8. SUMMARY

$50 billion to child
care industry.

Emergency paid leave
to workers exposed
to COVID-19.

$1,400 stimulus
checks to families
making less than
$150,000.

$3,000 tax credit
per child under 17.

Raise fed min wage
to $15 by 2025.

Extend unemployment
benefits, increase
from $300 to $400.

$20 bi1Tion in aid
to poor nations.

Quarterly $1,400
stimulus checks.

BANNER

80%

69%

69%

68%

57%

54%

51%

HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH
OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021
- PROPORTION WHO [STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT FAVOR (P12)] SELECTED PROPOSAL
2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
60 50 50 Men/ Women/
and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-
Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents
78% 81% 76% 77% 84% 73% 81% 82% 81% 80% 78% 82% 79% 80% 80% 79% 79% 81% 75%
62% 75% 81% 57% 71% 62% 62% 81% 71% 69% 62% 75% 66% 73% 65% 74% 64% 67% 67%
66% 72% 73% 65% 70% 67% 65% 77% 69% 71% 68% 73% 68% 72% 68% 74% 69% 67% 70%
65% 70% 67% 67% 68% 68% 63% 72% 68% 68% 67% 69% 66% 71% 65% 72% 69% 61% 76%
50% 63% 55% 51% 63% 44% 53% 61% 66% 59% 52% 65% 51% 65% 52% 68% 47% 56% 54%
51% 56% 51% 52% 58% 44% 56% 55% 58% 53% 49% 57% 45% 65% 45% 64% 40% 49% 54%
49% 53% 57% 46% 51% 44% 53% 65% 44% 53% 50% 55% 40% 67% 41% 68% 41% 40% 53%
42% 50% 57% 43% 42% 48% 37% 59% 44% 48% 42% 53% 40% 55% 41% 57% 42% 40% 51%

46%

Table 3146



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES

/ NORTH STAR

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Q.3a/4a/5/6/7/7b/8. SUMMARY - PROPORTION WHO [STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT FAVOR (P12)] SELECTED PROPOSAL

BANNER 2
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50
ME and Men/ and Women/ and

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older

18-49 older 18-49 older

| MAINE VOTERS |

RACE WHITE: GENDER

White Men Women

Ban lawsuits against 37% 38% 36% 34% 41% 35%
companies that

exposed workers to

COVID-19.

RESEARCH
EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
Non-  Coll Non Coll  non- non- Par-
coll grad coll grad coll coll ents
42% 32% 41% 31% 40% 42% 39%

Table 3146



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 146
Q.3a. As you may know, Congress is considering passing new COVID-Nineteen relief legislation early in 2021. Do you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose including in that Tegislation a requirement that employers provide emergency paid leave to workers who have been exposed to the coronavirus?

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Strongly favor 39%  100% 56% - 59% 45% 11% 55% 24% 28% 13% 48% 59% 31% 23% 63% 36% 23% 54% 35% 38% 36%
Somewhat favor 30% - 44% - 27% 33% 21% 29% 27% 39% 27% 33% 28%  40% 23% 29% 37% 23% 25% 32% 30% 35%
Somewhat oppose 11% - - 48% 7% 9% 24% 4% 19% 14% 21% 8% 3% 9% 23% 3% 12% 18% 7% 12% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 12% - - 52% 5% 8% 36% 4% 24% 7% 30% 5% 4% 10% 25% 4% 5% 26% 6% 14% 13% 11%

Not sure 8% - - - 2% 5% 8% 8% 6% 12% 9% 6% 6% 10% 6% 1% 10% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9%
Total Favor 69%  100% 100% 0% 85% 79% 32% 85% 50% 68% 40% 81% 87% T12% 46% 92% 73% 46% 79% 67% 68% 70%
Total Oppose 23% 0% 0% 100% 12% 17% 60% 7% 44% 21% 51% 13% 6% 19% AT% 7% 17% 44% 13% 26% 25% 20%

Differential (Favor 46%  100% 100% -100%4  73%  62% -28%  77% 7% A7%  -12%  69%  8l% 53% -1%  85%  55% 2% 66%  40%  43% 50%
- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 146
Q.3a. As you may know, Congress is considering passing new COVID-Nineteen relief legislation early in 2021. Do you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose including in that legislation a requirement that employers provide emergency paid Teave to workers who have been exposed to the coronavirus?

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Strongly favor 39% 34% 42% 51% 33% 35% 39% 31% 52% 35% 38% 35% 41% 36% 42% 35% 43% 34% 36% 39%
Somewhat favor 30% 28% 33% 30% 24% 36% 23% 31% 29% 37% 31% 27% 34% 30% 30% 30% 31% 30% 31% 28%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 10% 4% 22% 8% 10% 15% 10% 9% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 9% 13% 13% 17%
Strongly oppose 12% 17% 8% 8% 15% 11% 21% 14% 4% 10% 12% 17% 8% 14% 10% 14% 10% 16% 12% 12%

Not sure 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 4%
Total Favor 69% 62% 75% 81% 57% 71% 62% 62% 81% 71% 69% 62% 75% 66% 73% 65% 74% 64% 67% 67%
Total Oppose 23% 30% 18% 13% 37% 19% 31% 29% 15% 19% 24% 30% 19% 27% 19% 27% 19% 30% 25% 29%

Differential (Favor 46%  32%  57%  68%  20% 52% 31k  34%  66% 52t  A5%  32% 56%  39%  54%  38% 55k  34%  4Al% 38%
- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 147
Q.3b. If workers who had been exposed to the coronavirus could take paid sick Teave, would that make you feel more comfortable going into stores, restaurants, and other
businesses?

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Yes 59% 76% 71% 27% 70% 66% 30% 74% 44% 56% 44% 67% 75%  59%  44% 74% 61%  48% 77% 55% 58% 61%
No 35% 18% 23% 70% 25% 29% 66% 23% 51% 26% 52% 29% 20%  34% 51% 23% 36% 45% 19% 39% 37% 35%

Not sure 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 18% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Differential (Yes - 25% 57% 49% -43% 44% 36%  -35% 51% -6% 29% -8% 39% 55%  26% -8% 51% 25% 2% 58% 16% 21% 26%

No)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 147
Q.3b. If workers who had been exposed to the coronavirus could take paid sick Teave, would that make you feel more comfortable going into stores, restaurants, and other
businesses?

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Yes 59% 55% 63% 64% 55% 60% 56% 54% 67% 61% 59% 54% 63% 58% 61% 57% 61% 58% 56% 55%
No 35% 38% 32% 29% 41% 34% 38% 39% 26% 36% 36% 40% 33% 37% 33% 38% 34% 39% 38% 38%

Not sure 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7%
Differential (Yes - 25% 16% 32% 35% 14% 26% 18% 15% 40% 25% 23% 15% 30% 22% 27% 19% 28% 20% 18% 17%

No)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH
OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B

FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 148
Q.4a. There is a proposal that Congress devote at Teast fifty billion dollars in the coronavirus relief package to stabilizing the child care industry. Funds would be used to

keep child care providers open, maintain payments to child care workers during the downturn, and help working parents afford child care so they can continue working. Do you
strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this proposal?
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-
VOTERS favor  favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired
Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Strongly favor 45% 67% 55% 23%  100% 56% 61% 27% 36% 26% 54% 63%  44% 27% 67% 50% 26% 59% 41% 48% 36%
Somewhat favor 35% 26% 35% 33% 44% 32% 39% 34% 32% 36% 33%  28% 44% 27% 34% 38% 26% 38% 30% 47%
Somewhat oppose 6% 1% 3% 14% 44% 3% 11% 6% 11% 4% 1% 8% 11% 2% 5% 11% 6% 6% 8% 3%
Strongly oppose 8% 3% 4% 23% 56% 2% 15% 8% 21% 3% 10% 13% 1% 5% 18% 2% 9% 8% 7%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 7% 2% 8% 16% 10% 3% 3% 10% 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Total Favor 80% 93% 90% 57% 100%  100% 0% 93% 66% 70% 58% 89% 96%  72% 71% 94% 84% 63% 85% 78% 77% 83%
Total Oppose 14% 4% 7% 37% 0% 0%  100% 6% 25% 14% 32% 8% 1% 18% 24% 3% 10% 30% 8% 16% 16% 10%
Differential (Favor 65% 89% 84% 20%  100% 100% -100% 87% 41% 56% 26% 82% 95%  54% 47% 91% 73% 34% 76% 62% 61% 73%

- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 148
Q.4a. There is a proposal that Congress devote at Teast fifty billion dollars in the coronavirus relief package to stabilizing the child care industry. Funds would be used to
keep child care providers open, maintain payments to child care workers during the downturn, and help working parents afford child care so they can continue working. Do you
strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this proposal?

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Strongly favor 45% 40% 48% 48% 44% 43% 45% 38% 55% 43% 46% 42% 49% 38% 54% 39% 55% 37%  40% 54%
Somewhat favor 35% 37% 33% 28% 33% 41% 29% 43% 27% 38% 34% 36% 32% 41% 26% 42% 24% 42% 42% 21%
Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6%
Strongly oppose 8% 11% 6% 8% 12% 5% 13% 9% 6% 6% 8% 11% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 12% 6% 10%

Not sure 6% 5% 7% 10% 4% 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 9%
Total Favor 80% 78% 81% 76% 77% 84% 73% 81% 82% 81% 80% 78% 82% 79% 80% 80% 79% 79% 81% 75%
Total Oppose 14% 17% 12% 14% 19% 11% 21% 15% 9% 14% 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 14% 16% 18% 11% 16%

Differential (Favor 65% 61% 69% 62% 58% 74% 53% 66% 73% 67% 65% 60% 69% 66% 65% 66% 64% 61% 70% 60%
- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 149
Q.4b. For each of the following, please tell me whether you think federal funding for child care would have a positive impact, a negative impact, or not much impact either
way in this specific area.

The well-being of young children whose parents work.

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor  favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Positive impact 71% 86% 81% 51% 94% 83% 26% 84% 57% 67% 53% 79% 87% 65% 59% 88% 71% 59% 79% 69% 72% 71%
Negative impact 3% 1% 1% 7% - 1% 10% 1% 4% 6% 7% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Not much impact 19% 9% 13% 34% 5% 13% 48% 11% 30% 12% 31% 14% 104 18% 31% 8% 21% 27% 11% 21% 19% 18%
either way

Not sure 7% 4% 5% 8% 1% 3% 16% 4% 9% 15% 9% 6% 2% 14% 6% 3% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7%
Differential (Pos - 68% 864 80% 45% 94% 83% 15% 83% 53% 61% 45% 78% 86% 63% 55% 87% 70% 54% 78% 66% 70% 67%

Neg)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 149
Q.4b. For each of the following, please tell me whether you think federal funding for child care would have a positive impact, a negative impact, or not much impact either
way in this specific area.

The well-being of young children whose parents work.

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non- Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Positive impact 71% 71% 72% 71% 66% 76% 66% 74% 70% 73% 73% 72% 74% 72% 70% 74% 72% 71% 76% 66%
Negative impact 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Not much impact 19% 22% 16% 17% 25% 14% 24% 20% 16% 16% 19% 22% 16% 17% 22% 17% 20% 22% 14% 19%
either way

Not sure 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 4% 10% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 11%
Differential (Pos - 68% 69% 68% 67% 63% 74% 64% 72% 67% 70% 70% 69% 71% 69% 68% 71% 69% 68% 73% 62%

Neg)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 150
Q.4b. For each of the following, please tell me whether you think federal funding for child care would have a positive impact, a negative impact, or not much impact either
way in this specific area.

The ability of parents with young children to work and earn a living.

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY 1D IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor  favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Positive impact 78% 90% 88% 56% 98% 89% 32% 91% 62% 74% 63% 85% 92%  76% 65% 92% 82% 64% 81% 77% 80% 77%
Negative impact 3% 1% 2% 7% - 1% 14% 1% 4% 8% 7% 2% 1% 4% 5% - 3% 6% - 4% 4%
Not much impact 14% 7% 7% 29% 1% 8% 39% 6% 26% 8% 23% 10% 5%  14% 24% 5% 12% 20% 15% 13% 13% 15%
either way

Not sure 5% 2% 3% 8% 1% 2% 15% 2% 8% 10% 7% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3% 10% 4% 6% 3% 8%
Differential (Pos - 75% 89% 87% 49% 97% 88% 18% 90% 58% 66% 56% 82% 2%  72% 60% 92% 79% 58% 81% 73% 75% 78%

Neg)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 150
Q.4b. For each of the following, please tell me whether you think federal funding for child care would have a positive impact, a negative impact, or not much impact either
way in this specific area.

The ability of parents with young children to work and earn a living.

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Positive impact 78% 75% 81% 81% 73% 81% 76% 74% 82% 80% 80% 75% 84% 79% 77% 80% 79% 75% 85% 78%
Negative impact 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Not much impact 14% 17% 11% 15% 17% 10% 17% 17% 13% 10% 12% 18% 8% 11% 17% 10% 16% 17% 3% 15%
either way

Not sure 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 8% 4%
Differential (Pos - 75% 71% 78% 80% 67% 78% 74% 69% 80% 77% 76% 71% 81% 75% 75% 76% 77% 70% 82% 76%

Neg)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 151
Q.4b. For each of the following, please tell me whether you think federal funding for child care would have a positive impact, a negative impact, or not much impact either
way in this specific area.

The economic recovery.

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor  favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Positive impact 65% 84% 76% 45% 89% 78% 15% 82% 52% 47% 43% 75% 84%  62% 51% 86% 72% 43% 74% 64% 68% 63%
Negative impact 6% 1% 2% 18% 2% 2% 23% - 13% 6% 14% 3% - 7% 11% 1% 1% 15% 1% 7% 5% 4%
Not much impact 25% 12% 20% 36% 7% 18% 58% 16% 32% 33% 41% 19% 13 27% 35% 10% 24% 38% 20% 26% 25% 29%
either way

Not sure 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 14% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Differential (Pos - 60% 83% 74% 27% 87% 75% -7% 81% 40% 41% 29% 72% 84%  55% 39% 85% 71% 28% 73% 57% 62% 59%

Neg)
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Table 151

Q.4b. For each of the following, please tell me whether you think federal funding for child care would have a positive impact, a negative impact, or not much impact either

way in this specific area.

The economic recovery.

BANNER 2
GENDER

AGE

| MAINE VOTERS |

RACE WHITE: GENDER

EDU

Total 400 184 216
Positive impact 65% 63% 68%
Negative impact 6% 7% 4%
Not much impact 25% 26% 24%
either way

Not sure 4% 4% 4%
Differential (Pos - 60% 56% 63%

Neg)

70%

6%

23%

1%

65%

64%

7%

28%

1%

65%

4%

24%

7%

60%

AGE: GENDER
Men/ Women/
50 50
Men/ and Women/ and
18-49 older 18-49 older
72 112 92 122
63% 63% 73% 65%
9% 6% 5% 4%
26% 26% 21% 26%
2% 5% 1% 5%
54% 58% 68% 61%

66%

6%

3%

60%

55%

64%

9%

23%

4%

56%

68%

2%

27%

3%

65%

WHITE: EDU

Men/ Women/

Non- Coll non- non-
coll grad coll coll
200 161 96 103
63% 70% 59% 67%
9% 3% 10% 8%
24% 25% 27% 21%
4% 2% 4% 4%
54% 67% 49% 60%

72%

7%

20%
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OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 152
Q.5. Federal supplemental unemployment benefits are currently set to expire in March. There is now a proposal to extend these benefits until the economy recovers, and
increase the benefit from three hundred dollars to four hundred dollars per week. Do you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this proposal?

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Strongly favor 32% 55% 41% 12% 49% 37% 13% 49% 13% 28% 18% 40% 57%  23% 15% 57% 33% 14% 46% 28% 27% 33%
Somewhat favor 22% 15% 22% 20% 27% 25% 6% 27% 15% 26% 17% 23% 25%  24% 16% 25% 25% 16% 25% 21% 20% 27%
Somewhat oppose 16% 12% 17% 15% 12% 18% 13% 12% 20% 17% 16% 17% 108 20% 21% 6% 21% 21% 6% 19% 18% 18%
Strongly oppose 26% 16% 17% 50% 8% 17% 68% 9% 48% 20% A7% 16% 6% 28% A44% 10% 18% 43% 14% 29% 29% 22%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% - 3% 4% 9% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 9% 3% 6%
Total Favor 54% 70% 62% 32% 76% 61% 19% 76% 28% 54% 34% 63% 81%  47% 30% 83% 58% 30% 71% 50% A7% 60%
Total Oppose 42% 28% 35% 65% 20% 35% 81% 22% 68% 37% 63% 33% 16%  48% 66% 16% 39% 64% 20% 48% A7% 40%
Differential (Favor 12% 42% 28% -34% 56% 268 -62% 54%  -41% 175 -29% 29% 65% -1%  -35% 66% 18%  -34% 50% 2% - 20%

- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 152
Q.5. Federal supplemental unemployment benefits are currently set to expire in March. There is now a proposal to extend these benefits until the economy recovers, and
increase the benefit from three hundred dollars to four hundred dollars per week. Do you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this proposal?

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Strongly favor 32% 28% 35% 35% 28% 33% 26% 29% 35% 35% 32% 27% 36% 25% 41% 23% 43% 18% 27% 29%
Somewhat favor 22% 23% 21% 16% 24% 25% 18% 26% 20% 23% 21% 22% 21% 20% 24% 22% 21% 22% 21% 25%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 17% 20% 13% 17% 16% 16% 17% 17% 18% 18% 19% 20% 13% 21% 14% 18% 24% 10%
Strongly oppose 26% 29% 23% 23% 30% 23% 34% 26% 20% 24% 25% 30% 20% 31% 18% 30% 18% 37% 25% 27%

Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 8% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 9%
Total Favor 54% 51% 56% 51% 52% 58% 44% 56% 55% 58% 53% 49% 57% 45% 65% 45% 64% 40% 49% 54%
Total Oppose 42% 45% 40% 43% 43% 41% 50% 42% 37% 42% 43% A7% 39% 51% 32% 52% 32% 55% 49% 37%
Differential (Favor 12% 6% 17% 8% 9% 17% -6% 14% 18% 16% 10% 2% 18% -6% 33% -7% 2%  -14% - 17%

- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 155
Q.6. There is now a proposal to raise the federal minimum wage from its current Tevel of seven dollars and twenty-five cents per hour, by increasing it gradually over
the next five years so that it reaches fifteen dollars per hour in the year 2025. Do you (ROTATE:) strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose
this proposal?

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor  favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Strongly favor 35% 52% 41% 19% 52% 39% 21% 57% 11% 25% 18% 44% 62%  28% 14% 71% 33% 15% 52% 30% 30% 41%
Somewhat favor 22% 16% 24% 13% 21% 23% 12% 25% 16% 31% 26% 21% 25%  26% 14% 21% 31% 14% 18% 24% 24% 23%
Somewhat oppose 18% 13% 17% 20% 14% 19% 14% 12% 26% 10% 17% 17% 9% 19% 28% 3% 19% 25% 10% 20% 17% 19%
Strongly oppose 23% 17% 17% 43% 12% 17% 51% 6% 43% 27% 37% 17% 4% 26% 40% 4% 15% 43% 19% 24% 28% 16%

Not sure 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% - 4% 7% 2% 1% - 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total Favor 57% 68% 65% 33% 72% 62% 34% 82% 27% 55% 44% 65% 87%  53% 29% 92% 64% 29% 70% 54% 53% 64%
Total Oppose 41% 30% 34% 63% 26% 36% 64% 18% 69% 38% 53% 34% 13%  45% 68% 7% 35% 68% 29% 44% 45% 35%

Differential (Favor 17% 38% 31% -30% 46% 26%  -31% 64%  -42% 17% -9% 30% 74% 8% -39% 85% 29%  -38% 41% 10% 8% 29%
- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 155
Q.6. There is now a proposal to raise the federal minimum wage from its current Tevel of seven dollars and twenty-five cents per hour, by increasing it gradually over
the next five years so that it reaches fifteen dollars per hour in the year 2025. Do you (ROTATE:) strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose
this proposal?

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non- Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Strongly favor 35% 27% 41% 34% 29% 39% 23% 30% 39% 43% 36% 28% 42% 28% 44% 29% 45% 23% 35% 29%
Somewhat favor 22% 23% 22% 21% 22% 24% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 22% 23% 22% 25% 22% 25%
Somewhat oppose 18% 21% 15% 15% 17% 20% 17% 23% 14% 15% 18% 22% 16% 22% 13% 23% 13% 24% 21% 15%
Strongly oppose 23% 27% 20% 28% 31% 14% 37% 21% 23% 18% 21% 25% 18% 25% 20% 23% 19% 26% 20% 29%

Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Total Favor 57% 50% 63% 55% 51% 63% 44% 53% 61% 66% 59% 52% 65% 51% 65% 52% 68% A7% 56% 54%
Total Oppose 41% 48% 34% 43% 48% 34% 54% 44% 37% 33% 39% 46% 34% A7% 33% 46% 32% 51% 41% 44%

Differential (Favor 17% 2% 29% 12% 3% 29%  -10% 9% 24% 33% 20% 5% 32% 4% 32% 6% 36% -4% 15% 10%
- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 156
Q.7. Here are a few other proposals that Congress may consider this year. For each one, please tell me whether you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose that proposal.

Provide stimulus checks of one thousand four hundred dollars per person for families that make Tess than one hundred and fifty thousand dollars.

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor  favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Strongly favor 46% 71% 57% 18% 64% 52% 22% 60% 29% 49% 26% 55% 64%  A7% 27% 69% 49% 29% 55% 44% 43% 46%
Somewhat favor 23% 17% 25% 19% 20% 24% 14% 26% 22% 13% 22% 23% 26%  24% 19% 23% 26% 18% 26% 22% 25% 24%
Somewhat oppose 12% 6% 10% 16% 7% 11% 13% 7% 18% 12% 14% 10% 6% 12% 19% 4% 13% 17% 5% 13% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 16% 5% 6% 45% 8% 10% 50% 6% 30% 15% 36% 9% 4% 15% 33% 4% 10% 34% 12% 18% 17% 18%

Not sure 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 11% 2% 3% - 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Total Favor 69% 88% 82% 37% 84% 76% 35% 86% 51% 62% 49% 79% 90% 71% 46% 92% 75% 46% 81% 66% 68% 70%
Total Oppose 28% 12% 16% 61% 15% 21% 63% 13% 48% 27% 50% 18% 108 27% 52% 8% 23% 52% 16% 31% 30% 29%

Differential (Favor 41% 76% 66% -23% 69% 55%  -28% 73% 3% 35% -1% 61% 80%  44% -6% 84% 52% -5% 65% 35% 38% 41%
- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 156
Q.7. Here are a few other proposals that Congress may consider this year. For each one, please tell me whether you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose that proposal.

Provide stimulus checks of one thousand four hundred dollars per person for families that make Tess than one hundred and fifty thousand dollars.

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Strongly favor 46% 45% 48% 55% 38% A47% 48% 43% 50% 46% 47% 46% 49% 48% 45%  48% 46% 48% A7% 49%
Somewhat favor 23% 21% 24% 19% 27% 22% 19% 22% 27% 23% 23% 22% 24% 20% 27% 20% 27% 21% 20% 21%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 10% 14% 11% 11% 15% 10% 11% 12% 14% 10% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 13% 15%
Strongly oppose 16% 19% 14% 14% 19% 16% 21% 18% 11% 15% 16% 18% 15% 18% 15% 17% 15% 18% 17% 15%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Total Favor 69% 66% 72% 73% 65% 70% 67% 65% 77% 69% 71% 68% 73% 68% 72% 68% 74% 69% 67% 70%
Total Oppose 28% 32% 25% 25% 33% 26% 32% 33% 21% 26% 28% 31% 25% 30% 26% 30% 26% 30% 30% 30%

Differential (Favor 41% 33% 48% 49% 32% 43% 36% 32% 56% 42% 42% 37% 47% 38% 46% 38% 48% 39% 37% 40%
- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 157
Q.7. Here are a few other proposals that Congress may consider this year. For each one, please tell me whether you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose that proposal.

Provide a tax credit to families of three thousand dollars for each child under age seventeen.

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor  favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Strongly favor 39% 58% 48% 19% 59% 43% 16% 51% 28% 35% 28% 45% 51%  39% 27% 54% AT% 22% 53% 35% 37% 43%
Somewhat favor 29% 19% 28% 31% 23% 31% 24% 29% 29% 22% 29% 28% 28%  31% 27% 27% 27% 32% 25% 30% 30% 26%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 14% 7% 12% 14% 12% 13% 7% 13% 12% 13%  12% 13% 10% 14% 12% 6% 14% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 15% 7% 8% 32% 5% 9% 45% 6% 24% 19% 26% 10% 4% 14% 26% 5% 10% 28% 6% 17% 15% 15%

Not sure 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 1% 2% 6% 17% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 10% 4% 5% 4%
Total Favor 68% 77% 76% 51% 82% 74% 40% 80% 57% 57% 56% 73% 80% 70% 55% 81% 73% 54% 79% 65% 67% 69%
Total Oppose 27% 18% 20% 46% 12% 21% 59% 18% 37% 26% 40% 22% 16%  26% 39% 15% 25% 40% 12% 31% 28% 27%
Differential (Favor 40% 59% 56% 4% 70% 52%  -19% 62% 20% 31% 17% 51% 63%  44% 15% 66% 49% 14% 66% 33% 39% 42%

- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 157
Q.7. Here are a few other proposals that Congress may consider this year. For each one, please tell me whether you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose that proposal.

Provide a tax credit to families of three thousand dollars for each child under age seventeen.

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Strongly favor 39% 36% 41% 38% 38% 40% 33% 38% 44% 39% 38% 37% 40% 38% 42% 35% 42% 36% 35% 46%
Somewhat favor 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 28% 35% 25% 28% 29% 30% 30% 30% 28% 30% 30% 30% 34% 26% 30%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 12% 19% 10% 10% 16% 12% 16% 8% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14%
Strongly oppose 15% 15% 14% 10% 19% 15% 14% 16% 8% 19% 15% 15% 15% 17% 11% 17% 12% 13% 21% 6%

Not sure 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 9% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Total Favor 68% 65% 70% 67% 67% 68% 68% 63% 72% 68% 68% 67% 69% 66% 71% 65% 72% 69% 61% 76%
Total Oppose 27% 28% 26% 29% 29% 25% 29% 28% 24% 27% 28% 28% 27% 30% 24% 31% 24% 27% 35% 20%

Differential (Favor 40% 37% 44% 39% 38% 44% 39% 35% 49% 41% 41% 39% 42% 36% 48% 35% 48% 43% 27% 56%
- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 158
Q.7. Here are a few other proposals that Congress may consider this year. For each one, please tell me whether you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose that proposal.

Provide annual payments to families of three thousand dollars for each child under age seventeen.

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor  favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Strongly favor 22% 39% 29% 6% 39% 27% - 31% 13% 16% 10% 28% 32%  22% 14% 40% 25% 10% 33% 19% 24% 17%
Somewhat favor 24% 25% 28% 12% 31% 29% 7% 33% 14% 19% 17% 28% 33%  26% 12% 30% 28% 15% 29% 23% 25% 24%
Somewhat oppose 18% 15% 19% 18% 14% 20% 13% 16% 23% 11% 13% 18% 16%  16% 24% 11% 16% 25% 12% 20% 15% 23%
Strongly oppose 31% 16% 19% 63% 11% 19% 77% 15% A7% 42% 58% 21% 12%  32% 48% 12% 27% A47% 21% 33% 32% 32%

Not sure 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 12% 2% 5% 7% A% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Total Favor 46% 64% 57% 18% 70% 57% 7% 64% 27% 35% 27% 56% 65%  48% 26% 70% 53% 25% 61% 42% 49% 42%
Total Oppose 49% 31% 38% 81% 25% 39% 90% 31% 70% 52% 70% 39% 28%  48% 72% 23% 43% 72% 33% 53% A47% 55%
Differential (Favor -2% 33% 19% -62% 45% 17%  -83% 34%  -43%  -17%  -43% 18% 37% - -46% A7% 10%  -48% 28%  -10% 1% -13%

- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 158
Q.7. Here are a few other proposals that Congress may consider this year. For each one, please tell me whether you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose that proposal.

Provide annual payments to families of three thousand dollars for each child under age seventeen.

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Strongly favor 22% 19% 25% 32% 18% 18% 19% 19% 34% 17% 23% 19% 26% 17% 28% 18% 29% 19% 17% 33%
Somewhat favor 24% 23% 26% 25% 26% 24% 29% 19% 25% 27% 25% 23% 27% 23% 27% 23% 28% 23% 23% 18%
Somewhat oppose 18% 21% 15% 15% 16% 22% 21% 21% 11% 19% 19% 23% 15% 20% 16% 21% 16% 24% 19% 17%
Strongly oppose 31% 33% 29% 25% 34% 31% 26% 37% 28% 29% 29% 31% 28% 35% 26% 33% 25% 28% 36% 26%

Not sure 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6%
Total Favor 46% 42% 50% 57% 43% 42%  48% 37% 59% 44% 48% 42% 53% 40% 55% 41% 57% 42% 40% 51%
Total Oppose 49% 54% 44% 40% 51% 53% A47% 58% 39% 48% 48% 54% 43% 54% 43% 54% 41% 52% 55% 43%
Differential (Favor 2% -12% 6% 17% -7k -11% - -21% 20% -4% - -12% 9% -14% 125 -13% l6%  -10%  -15% 8%

- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 159
Q.7b. There is a proposal in Congress that would ban all Tawsuits against companies when an employee or customer becomes sick from COVID-Nineteen and believes the company
exposed them to the virus. Do you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose banning this type of Tawsuit?

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Strongly favor 23% 21% 20% 33% 24% 21% 29% 17% 30% 23% 33% 21% 13%  32% 25% 18% 20% 31% 25% 23% 25% 17%
Somewhat favor 13% 13% 16% 9% 13% 15% 9% 15% 14% 11% 11% 14% 12%  14% 16% 4% 19% 16% 4% 16% 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 22% 17% 21% 20% 23% 24% 14% 27% 15% 18% 24% 21% 30% 18% 18% 24% 26% 14% 23% 21% 23% 22%
Strongly oppose 35% 45% 37% 32% 35% 34% 38% 36% 35% 31% 26% 38% 40%  27% 37% 51% 28% 34% 44% 32% 34% 38%

Not sure 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10% 5% 6% 17% 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 8%
Total Favor 37% 33% 36% 42% 38% 36% 38% 32% 44% 34% 45% 36% 25%  46% 41% 22% 39% A7% 29% 39% 39% 31%
Total Oppose 56% 63% 58% 53% 57% 59% 52% 63% 50% 49% 50% 58% 70%  45% 55% 76% 54% 48% 67% 53% 57% 60%
Differential (Favor -19%  -30% -22% -11% -20%  -23%  -15%  -30% -b%  -15% -5%  -22%  -45% - -14%  -54%  -16% -1% -38%  -14%  -18%  -29%

- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 159
Q.7b. There is a proposal in Congress that would ban all Tawsuits against companies when an employee or customer becomes sick from COVID-Nineteen and believes the company
exposed them to the virus. Do you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose banning this type of lawsuit?

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Strongly favor 23% 24% 23% 23% 29% 19% 28% 21% 25% 21% 22% 23% 21% 27% 19% 26% 18% 27% 25% 29%
Somewhat favor 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 16% 9% 18% 11% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 14% 17% 11%
Somewhat oppose 22% 18% 24% 22% 22% 21% 15% 20% 28% 23% 23% 20% 26% 18% 26% 19% 28% 19% 19% 23%
Strongly oppose 35% 38% 32% 42% 30% 34% 44% 34% 33% 30% 35% 38% 32% 34% 37% 33% 37% 35% 31% 31%

Not sure 7% 6% 8% 2% 7% 10% 4% 7% 3% 11% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6%
Total Favor 37% 38% 36% 34% 41% 35% 37% 39% 36% 36% 36% 38% 35% 42% 32% 41% 31% 40% 42% 39%
Total Oppose 56% 56% 56% 63% 52% 55% 59% 54% 61% 53% 58% 58% 57% 52% 63% 52% 65% 54% 50% 54%

Differential (Favor -19%  -18% -21%  -29% -11% -19% -23% -15% -25% -17% -21% -20% -22% -10% -31% -11%  -34%  -14% -8%  -15%
- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 160
Q.8. There is a proposal for the United States to provide twenty billion dollars in aid to poor nations, which is about one percent of the COVID relief legislation, to help
them fight COVID-Nineteen. Funds would be used to help stop the spread of the virus abroad and to provide food, medicine, and education to vulnerable people. Do you strongly
favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this proposal?

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor  favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Strongly favor 29% 49% 38% 9% 51% 35% 8% 52% 5% 17% 18% 35% 60% 23% 5% 62% 33% 5% 45% 25% 29% 24%
Somewhat favor 22% 21% 24% 15% 21% 25% 8% 26% 16% 20% 21% 21% 25%  22% 17% 26% 29% 11% 21% 22% 21% 29%
Somewhat oppose 14% 5% 10% 21% 10% 14% 12% 10% 19% 13% 17% 13% 8% 11% 24% 2% 13% 22% 7% 16% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 32% 21% 25% 53% 17% 24% 70% 11% 56% 40% 43% 27% 6% 40% 53% 9% 25% 59% 18% 36% 33% 32%

Not sure 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 10% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% - 3% 9% 1% 2% 2%
Total Favor 51% 70% 62% 24% 72% 59% 16% 78% 21% 37% 39% 57% 85%  45% 22% 88% 61% 16% 66% A47% 50% 53%
Total Oppose 46% 27% 35% 74% 27% 39% 82% 21% 75% 54% 60% 40% 14%  50% 77% 11% 39% 81% 25% 51% 48% 45%
Differential (Favor 5% 43% 27% -50% 45% 20%  -66% 58% -54% -17% -21% 17% 71%  -5%  -55% 77% 23%  -65% 41% -4% 3% 8%

- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 160
Q.8. There is a proposal for the United States to provide twenty billion dollars in aid to poor nations, which is about one percent of the COVID relief legislation, to help
them fight COVID-Nineteen. Funds would be used to help stop the spread of the virus abroad and to provide food, medicine, and education to vulnerable people. Do you strongly
favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this proposal?

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Strongly favor 29% 26% 32% 35% 26% 28% 21% 30% 43% 24% 31% 28% 33% 18% 45% 18% 46% 19% 16% 31%
Somewhat favor 22% 23% 21% 23% 20% 22% 23% 23% 22% 20% 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 23% 22% 22% 24% 22%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 8% 16% 17% 16% 13% 4% 22% 14% 14% 14% 18% 9% 19% 8% 18% 21% 13%
Strongly oppose 32% 35% 29% 31% 36% 29% 40% 31% 26% 31% 32% 35% 30% 40% 22% 40% 22% 41% 38% 30%

Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% - 3% 5% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 2% - 2% - 1% 4%
Total Favor 51% 49% 53% 57% 46% 51%  44% 53% 65% 44% 53% 50% 55% 40% 67% 41% 68% 41% 40% 53%
Total Oppose 46% 49% 43% 39% 52% 46% 56% 45% 30% 53% 46% 49% 44% 58% 31% 59% 30% 59% 59% 43%
Differential (Favor 5% - 10% 18% -5% 5% -13% 8% 35% -9% 7% 1% 11 -18% 35%  -19% 38% -19%  -18% 10%

- Oppose)



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH

OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Table 163
Q.F1. How would you describe your overall point of view in terms of the political parties? Would you say that you are (ALTERNATE DEMOCRAT AND REPUBLICAN:) mostly
Democratic, leaning Democratic, completely independent, Teaning Republican, or mostly Republican?
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Most1y Democratic 24% 41% 31% 7% 35% 29% 1% 50% - 4% 8% 31% 71% - - 61% 20% 5% 35% 21% 20% 32%
Leaning Democratic 9% 10% 11% 3% 12% 11% 1% 18% - 6% 4% 12% 29% - - 15% 14% 1% 15% 8% 10% 9%
Completely 32% 26% 33% 25% 31% 29% 40% 27% 27% 52% 38% 29% - 100% - 16% 45% 26% 27% 33% 33% 30%
independent
Leaning Republican 10% 4% 7% 16% 6% 9% 13% 1% 23% 1% 13% 8% - - 32% 2% 10% 16% 4% 11% 12% 7%
Most1y Republican 21% 14% 14% 46% 13% 18% 38% 2% 49% 12% 33% 16% - - 68% 4% 8% 50% 14% 23% 22% 21%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 1% 25% 4% 4% - - - 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1%
Total D 33% 51% 42% 9% 47% 40% 2% 68% 0% 10% 12% 42%  100% 0% 0% 76% 34% 6% 50% 29% 30% 41%

Total R 31% 18% 20% 62% 19% 27% 50% 3% 72% 135 47% 24% 0% 0% 100% 6% 18% 66% 18% 34% 34% 28%



Q.F1. How would you describe your overall point of view in terms of the political parties? Would you say that you are (ALTERNATE DEMOCRAT AND REPUBLICAN:) mostly
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FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021

Democratic, leaning Democratic, completely independent, leaning Republican, or mostly Republican?

Total

Mostly Democratic
Leaning Democratic

Completely
independent

Leaning Republican
Most1y Republican

Not sure

Total D

Total R

BANNER

ALL
ME
VOTERS

STAR

RESEARCH

RACE WHITE: GENDER

EDU

Coll
grad

24%

9%

32%

10%

33%

31%

2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER
Men/ Women/
60 50 50
and Men/ and Women/ and
Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White
184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361
19% 27% 20% 18% 31% 14% 23% 26% 29% 25%
10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11%
32% 31% 35% 30% 31% 33% 32% 33% 30% 31%
12% 8% 13% 11% 7% 12% 12% 11% 5% 10%
24% 18% 19% 26% 18% 30% 20% 16% 20% 21%
3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 6% 2%
29% 37% 30% 28% 40% 24% 33% 35% 40% 36%
36% 26% 31% 37% 25% 42% 32% 27% 25% 31%

21%

11%

30%

13%

24%

32%

36%

39%

27%

16%

8%

36%

10%

27%

24%

37%

10%

14%

46%

24%

WHITE: EDU

Men/ Women/

Non- Coll non- non-
coll grad coll coll
200 161 96 103
17% 36% 12% 22%
9% 13% 9% 8%
33% 27% 37% 30%
10% 9% 11% 10%
28% 13% 29% 26%
3% 2% 2% 4%
26% 48% 21% 30%
38% 22% 40% 36%

18%

32%

13%

25%

3%

27%

39%

Table 163
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Table 164
Q.F2. Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be 1iberal, moderate, or conservative?
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-
VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired
Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Liberal 23% 37% 30% 7% 34% 27% 5% 42% 4% 10% 6% 30% 52%  12% 4% 100% 37% 19% 24% 22%
Moderate 38% 35% 40% 28% 43% 40% 28% 47% 27% 33% 44% 36% 39%  54% 23% - 100% 33% 39% 40% 34%
Conservative 32% 19% 22% 62% 19% 26% 67% 8% 64% 31% 47% 26% 5%  27% 70% - - 100% 23% 35% 31% 39%
Not sure 7% 9% 8% 3% 4% 7% - 3% 5% 26% 3% 8% 4% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5%
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STAR

RESEARCH

Q.F2. Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be 1iberal, moderate, or conservative?

BANNER 2
GENDER

AGE

| MAINE VOTERS |

RACE WHITE: GENDER

EDU

Total 400 184 216
Liberal 23% 19% 26%
Moderate 38% 39% 37%
Conservative 32% 37% 29%

Not sure 7% 5% 8%

31%

36%

25%

8%

19%

39%

38%

4%

20%

39%

33%

8%

AGE: GENDER
Men/ Women/
50 50
Men/ and Women/ and
18-49 older 18-49 older
72 112 92 122
20% 19% 34% 20%
35% 41% 35% 39%
41% 34% 24% 32%
4% 6% 7% 9%

24%

39%

33%

4%

Men Women
164 197
20% 27%
40% 39%
37% 29%
3% 5%

13%

36%

43%

8%

35%

42%

21%

2%

WHITE: EDU

Men/ Women/

Non- Coll non- non-
coll grad coll coll
200 161 96 103
13% 37% 17% 9%

36% 44% 32% 40%
44% 18% 46% 43%
7% 1% 5% 8%

24%

35%

37%

Table 164
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Table 165
Q.F3. Are you the parent or primary guardian of any children under the age of eighteen?
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Yes 27% 27% 26% 33% 33% 26% 30% 21% 33% 27% 30% 25% 22%  27% 34% 28% 25% 30% 33% 25% 37% 1%
No 71% 72% 72% 65% 66% 72% 69% 79% 67% 56% 69% 73% 8% T71% 66% 72% 75% 69% 65% 72% 63% 98%

Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 17% 1% 2% - 2% - - - 1% 2% 3% - 1%



Total

Yes

No
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Q.F3. Are you the parent or primary guardian of any children under the age of eighteen?
BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non Coll  Non- Coll non- non- Par-
VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad <coll «coll ents
400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
27% 22% 31% 48% 43% 1% 46% 6% 66% 5% 27% 22% 30% 25% 30% 24% 30% 26% 23%  100%
71% 75% 67% 52% 55% 95% 54% 89% 34% 92% 73% 78% 69% 75% 69% 76% 70% 74% 76%
2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Refused

Table 165
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Table 166
Q.F4. Which of the following best describes your current employment status? (READ LIST.)
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Employed for pay 57%  56% 56% 62%  6l%  56% 65%  50%  65% 58% 65%  56%  51% 60%  64% 60%  61%  54%  64%  55% 100%
Retired 305 28% 31% 265  24%  31%  21%  38%  26% 17%  28%  30%  37% 28%  27% 29%  27%  36% 19%  33% - 100%
Unemployed and 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% - 4% 2% - - 4% 4y 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3%
Tooking for work
Student 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - - - 1% - - - 2% - 2%
Stay-at-home parent 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% - 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5%

Other 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 1% 8% 2% 4% 4% 5% - 3% 2% 3% 6% 2%

Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 17% 1% 2% - 2% - - - 1% 2% 2%
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Table 166
Q.F4. Which of the following best describes your current employment status? (READ LIST.)

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non Coll  Non- Coll non- non- Par-
VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents
Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
Employed for pay 57% 60% 55% 86% 76% 24% 89% 41% 79% 37% 59% 61% 57% 49% 70% 49% 71% 53% 45% 78%
Retired 30% 29% 30% 2% 7% 65% 4% 46% 2% 51% 31% 31% 31% 38% 21% 39% 21% 37% 41% 1%
Unemployed and 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5% - 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Tooking for work
Student 1% - 1% 2% - 1% - - 2% 1% - - - 1% - - - - 1%
Stay-at-home parent 4% 2% 6% 7% 7% - 2% 1% 14% 1% 4% 1% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 7% 15%
Other 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%

Not sure 2% 3% 2% - 2% 4% - 5% - 3% - - - - 1%
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Table 167
Q.F5. What is the Tast grade that you completed in school? (DO NOT READ CHOICES.)
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Grade school - - - - - - 2% - 1% - 1% - - - - - 1% - - - - 1%
Some high school 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%

High school graduate 25% 26% 23% 29% 23% 25% 27% 20% 30% 27% 25% 23% 19%  29% 28% 14% 22% 35% 13% 27% 19% 37%

Some college, no 17% 14% 18% 18% 11% 18% 12% 13% 20% 19% 14% 18% 9% 18% 23% 10% 17% 21% 9% 19% 13% 23%
degree
Vocational training/ 10% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 6% 9% 10% 9% 13% 8% 6% 9% 12% 12% 9% 12% 6%

2-year college

4-year college/ 26% 30% 26% 29% 30% 25% 32% 26% 27% 26% 30% 25% 26%  23% 30% 35% 25% 25% 30% 26% 33% 16%
bachelor's degree

Some postgraduate 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% - 4% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 4%
work, no degree

2 or 3 years' 11% 10% 12% 5% 15% 12% 13% 19% 4% 2% 10% 12% 22% 9% 4% 20% 16% 2% 23% 8% 15% 6%
postgraduate work/
master's degree

Doctoral/law degree 4% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 1% 8% - 2% 3% 5% 9% 4% - 9% 5% - 8% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure/refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 13% - 2% - 1% - - - 1% 1% 2%

Total HS 28% 30% 26% 33% 26% 28% 31% 22% 36% 30% 30% 26% 22%  30% 35% 16% 26% 39% 15% 31% 22% 41%
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Table 167
Q.F5. What is the Tast grade that you completed in school? (DO NOT READ CHOICES.)
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Total SC 26% 21% 26% 30% 20% 26% 22% 21% 32% 25% 23% 27% 18%  31% 31% 15% 26% 33% 21% 28% 25% 28%
Total CG 29% 32% 29% 30% 32% 28% 32% 29% 27% 28% 34% 27% 30%  25% 30% 40% 28% 25% 31% 28% 34% 20%
Total PG 15% 16% 18% 6% 21% 16% 15% 28% 4% 4% 13% 17% 30% 13% 4% 29% 21% 3% 31% 11% 19% 11%
Total NCG 54% 51% 52% 63% 46% 54% 52% 43% 68% 54% 53% 53% 39%  61% 66% 32% 52% 71% 36% 59% 46% 69%

Total CG+ 44% 48% 46% 36% 53% 44% 46% 57% 32% 32% A7% 45% 61%  38% 34% 68% 48% 28% 63% 39% 54% 31%



Total

Grade school
Some high school
High school graduate

Some college, no
degree

Vocational training/
2-year college

4-year college/
bachelor's degree

Some postgraduate
work, no degree

2 or 3 years'
postgraduate work/
master's degree

Doctoral/Taw degree

Not sure/refused

HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH
OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
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Q.F5. What is the Tast grade that you completed in school? (DO NOT READ CHOICES.)
BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non Coll  Non- Coll non- non- Par-
VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents
400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
1% 1% 1% 1%
3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 3% 6% 1% 6% 6% 10% 2% 2%
25% 27% 22% 14% 22% 33% 26% 28% 9% 31% 26% 28% 24% 45% 47% 48% 45% 16%
17% 15% 18% 15% 18% 17% 12% 17% 19% 18% 17% 14% 18% 31% 30% 25% 35% 15%
10% 9% 10% 13% 11% 7% 15% 5% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18%
26% 22% 30% 38% 27% 18% 28% 18% 40% 22% 26% 22% 30% 60% 59% 31%
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4%
11% 12% 10% 15% 12% 9% 12% 12% 16% 7% 12% 13% 11% 26% 27% 16%
4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9% 10% 2%
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
28% 33% 24% 15% 26% 37% 30% 35% 9% 34% 29% 34% 26% 52% 0% 53% 0% 58% 49% 18%

Total HS

Table 167



Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

SC

ca

PG

NCG

BANNER

HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES / NORTH STAR RESEARCH
OXFAM MAINE SURVEY
STUDY #14031B
FEBRUARY 16-18, 2021
Q.F5. What is the Tast grade that you completed in school? (DO NOT READ CHOICES.)
2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
60 50 50 Men/ Women/
and Men/ and Women/ and Non Coll  Non- Coll non- non- Par-
Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents
184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
24% 28% 28% 29% 24% 27% 22% 31% 27% 26% 25% 27% 48% 0% 47% 0% 42% 51% 33%
24% 32% 38% 28% 22% 29% 21% 40% 26% 28% 24% 32% 0% 65% 0% 63% 0% 0% 31%
17% 14% 18% 15% 14% 13% 19% 20% 11% 17% 18% 16% 0% 35% 0% 37% 0% 0% 17%
57% 52% 43% 54% 61% 57% 57% 40% 61% 55% 59% 52%  100% 0% 100% 0% 100%  100% 51%
41% 46% 57% 44% 36% 43% 40% 60% 36% 45% 41% 48% 0%  100% 0%  100% 0% 0% 49%

Total

CG+

Table 167
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Table 171
Q.F6. And for statistical purposes only, would you please tell me whether you are of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? (IF "NO, NOT HISPANIC, LATINO, OR SPANISH ORIGIN" OR
"NOT SURE/REFUSED", ASK:) And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race--white, Black or African American, Asian, or something else?

BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY ID IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
White 90%  89% 90% 92%  93%  91%  95%  96%  89% 72%  89%  93%  97% 87% 92k  94%  94%  91%  87% 91k  93%  93%
Black/African - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - 1%
American

Asian - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1%
Other 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% - 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 2%
Hispanic 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% - 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% - 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Not sure/refused 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 20% 4% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2%
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Table 171
Q.F6. And for statistical purposes only, would you please tell me whether you are of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? (IF "NO, NOT HISPANIC, LATINO, OR SPANISH ORIGIN" OR
"NOT SURE/REFUSED", ASK:) And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race--white, Black or African American, Asian, or something else?

BANNER 2 | MAINE VOTERS |
GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER RACE WHITE: GENDER EDU WHITE: EDU OTHER
Men/ Women/
ALL 60 50 50 Men/ Women/
ME and Men/ and Women/ and Non-  Coll Non- Coll non- non- Par-

VOTERS Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older White Men Women coll grad coll grad «coll coll ents

Total 400 184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122 361 164 197 217 176 200 161 96 103 107
White 90% 89% 91% 89% 90% 91% 90% 89% 90% 92% 100% 100%  100% 92% 92% 100% 100% 100% 100% 90%
Black/African - - - 1% - - 1%

American

Asian - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - 1%

Other 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 1% - - - 4% 3% - - - - 7%
Hispanic 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% - - - - 2% 1% - - - - 2%

Not sure/refused 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 6% - 6% 2% 6% - - - 1% 4% - - - - 1%
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Table 172
Q.F7. To ensure that we have a representative sample, would you please tell me whether you voted for Joe Biden or Donald Trump in the election for president?
BANNER 1 | MAINE VOTERS |
PAID LEAVE LEGISLATION $50BN FOR CHILD CARE 2020 VOTE GOVERNMENT PARTY 1D IDEOLOGY AREA TYPE STATUS
ALL Has Needs Urban/ Small
ME Strong Total Strong Total Not done to do sub- town/ Em- Re-

VOTERS favor favor Oppose favor favor Oppose Biden Trump sure enough more Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con wurban rural ployed tired

Total 400 155 277 93 178 318 57 188 152 52 101 263 134 127 122 91 152 130 84 316 228 120
Joe Biden A7% 67% 57% 15% 65% 55% 18%  100% - - 22% 57% 9% 41% 4% 86% 59% 11% 65% 42% 41% 59%
Donald Trump 38% 23% 28% 71% 23% 32% 67% - 100% - 61% 29% - 32% 90% 6% 26% 76% 23% 42% 44% 33%
Jo Jorgensen, 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - - - 3% 2% - 6% - 2% 4% - - 3% 2% 1%

Libertarian (VOL)

Howie Hawkins, Green
Party (VOL)

Not sure 13% 10% 13% 12% 10% 11% 13% - - 100% 14% 12% 4y 21% 6% 6% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13% 7%
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STAR

RESEARCH

Q.F7. To ensure that we have a representative sample, would you please tell me whether you voted for Joe Biden or Donald Trump in the election for president?

Total

Joe Biden
Donald Trump

Jo Jorgensen,
Libertarian (VOL)

Howie Hawkins, Green
Party (VOL)

Not sure

BANNER

| MAINE VOTERS |

RACE WHITE: GENDER

EDU

Coll
grad

WHITE: EDU

Non-

Coll
grad

Men/ Women/

A7%

38%

2%

13%

2

GENDER AGE AGE: GENDER
Men/ Women/
60 50 50
and Men/ and Women/ and
Men Women 18-39 40-59 older 18-49 older 18-49 older
184 216 106 126 165 72 112 92 122
40% 53% 42% 41% 55% 34% 44% 49% 57%
44% 33% 39% 45% 32% 49% 41% 35% 30%
1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1%
15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 11% 12%

50%

37%

2%

11%

44%

44

1%

11%

48%

2%

13%

10%

39%

AT7%

8%

non-  non-
coll  coll
96 103
34% 43%
53% 42%
1% 3%
12% 12%

13%

Table 172



